

## **Crow Wing County Lakes and Rivers Alliance**

## PO Box 53 | Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Promoting leadership and education that result in healthy ecosystems for present and future generations.

The Crow Wing County Lakes and Rivers Alliance (LARA) is Crow Wing County's Coalition of lake and river associations. LARA's Mission is to:

- Represent the interests of member associations to the county, regional, state, and federal levels of government.
- Promote educational opportunities for member associations.
- Provide organizational support to existing and emerging lake and river associations.

LARA currently has over 30 member associations representing over 60 Crow Wing County lakes. We encourage your association to join us in our efforts to preserve and enhance the quality of Crow Wing County's lakes, rivers, wetlands, and groundwater. Dues for the calendar year are based on your association's membership:

1-50 members = \$25 | 51-150 members = \$50 | 151-300 members = \$75 | Over 300 members = \$100

LARA is a 501(c)(3) private nonprofit organization; therefore, all donations are tax deductible. Please email us with any question you may have: <a href="mailto:crowwinglakesandrivers@gmail.com">crowwinglakesandrivers@gmail.com</a>

## Please fill out the form below and mail it along with your check to:

LARA Membership PO Box 53		
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472		
Lake/River Association Name:		
Association Address:		
Contact Person:	Phone:	
Address:	Email:	
Number of Members: Nu	ımber of Possible Members (i	.e. property owners):
How often does your board meet?		
How often does your membership me	et?	
Do you have a newsletter?	If yes please consider pu	tting LARA on your mailing/email list.
Amount Enclosed: Dues: \$	+ Donation: \$	TOTAL: \$
-	newsletters and announcements	of your board who would like to be on the s regarding workshops and other items of other party.